—
Q
DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
DeKalb County
ITB Number: 24-101625 . .
ITB Name: Consent Decree - Major Gravity Sewer Line Capacity B".j Opening: 5/21/24} @3pm
BID TABULATION Price Schedule Opening: June 12, 2024
Restoration (Multiyear Contract) Agent: Willie Moon
dl | Bid VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME
Bid Item .. Total Bi ) i i
No. Description Quantity unit g Inl”l,if(rtended Total o KenE’;(tended Total o Mngtended Total
Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price
Division 1 - General Requirements
01015-01 |Work Zone Staging and Traffic Control: FC 17-Collector Street (per link) 23 EA $8,000.00 $184,000.00 $5,000.00 $115,000.00 $1,500.00 $34,500.00
01015-02 |Work Zone Staging and Traffic Control: FC 16-Minor Arterial Street (per link) 45 EA $14,400.00 $648,000.00 $4,000.00 $180,000.00 $1,500.00 $67,500.00
01015-03 :I/\r/]i; k Zone Staging and Traffic Control: FC 14-Urban Principal Arterial (per 23 EA $22,400.00 $515,200.00 $5,000.00 $115,000.00 $3,500.00 $80,500.00
GPS Data Collection
01056-01 |GPS Locate and Data Collection / Manhole (Level 1), All Depths 75 EA $359.96 $26,997.00 $750.00 $56,250.00 $225.00 $16,875.00
01056-02 [GPS Locate and Data Collection / Manhole (Level 2), All Depths 150 EA $439.96 $65,994.00 $950.00 $142,500.00 $225.00 $33,750.00
Manhole Condition Assessment and Cleaning
01530-1 [Manhole Condition Assessment (Level 1), All Depths 1,125 EA $439.96 $494,955.00 $800.00 $900,000.00 $105.00 $118,125.00
01530-2  |Manhole Condition Assessment (Level 2), All Depths 225 EA $479.94 $107,986.50 $1,200.00 $270,000.00 $135.00 $30,375.00
01530-3 [Manhole Cleaning, Debris Removal and Disposal, All Depths 225 EA $1,185.74 $266,791.50 $1,200.00 $270,000.00 $550.00 $123,750.00
Sonar/TISCIT Inspection
01510-01 Sonar/TISCIT Survey, > 18" to < 24" Diameter Pipe 163,750 LF $10.00 $1,637,500.00 $10.00 $1,637,500.00 $6.55 $1,072,562.50
01510-02 Sonar/TISCIT Survey > 24" and < 36” Diameter Pipe 41,500 LF $10.50 $435,750.00 $18.00 $747,000.00 $7.65 $317,475.00
01510.03 |SOnar/TISCIT Survey > 36" Diameter Pipe 42,000 LF $11.00 $462,000.00 $18.00 $756,000.00 $8.15 $342,300.00
Sewer Flow Control
01520-01 [Bypass Pumping > 18” to < 24" Diameter Pipe with Flow >25% and <50% 18,750 LF $110.00 $2,062,500.00 $60.00 $1,125,000.00 $32.10 $601,875.00
01520-02 [Bypass Pumping > 18” to < 24" Diameter Pipe with Flow 250% 9,375 LF $128.00 $1,200,000.00 $60.00 $562,500.00 $32.10 $300,937.50
01520-03 |Bypass Pumping > 24” to < 36" Diameter Pipe with Flow >25% and <50% 7,500 LF $150.00 $1,125,000.00 $80.00 $600,000.00 $59.15 $443,625.00
01520-04 |Bypass Pumping > 24” to < 36" Diameter Pipe with Flow > 50% 3,750 LF $181.00 $678,750.00 $90.00 $337,500.00 $59.15 $221,812.50
01520-05 [Bypass Pumping > 36" Diameter Pipe with Flow <50% 1,875 LF $284.00 $532,500.00 $100.00 $187,500.00 $145.15 $272,156.25
01520-06 |Bypass Pumping > 36" Diameter Pipe with Flow >50% 1,875 LF $454.00 $851,250.00 $100.00 $187,500.00 $145.15 $272,156.25
01520-07 |Bypass Pumping Maintenance & Operation (> 18" to < 36") Diameter Pipe 225 HR $522.00 $117,450.00 $450.00 $101,250.00 $525.00 $118,125.00
01520-08 |Bypass Pumping Maintenance & Operation (>36") Diameter Pipe 150 HR $750.00 $112,500.00 $500.00 $75,000.00 $950.00 $142,500.00
Manhole Height Adjustments and Rehabilitation
02607-01 |Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, in Street/Paved area 38 EA $400.00 $15,000.00 $2,500.00 $93,750.00 $1,250.00 $46,875.00
02607-02 |Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, not in Street 75 EA $480.00 $36,000.00 $1,800.00 $135,000.00 $1,250.00 $93,750.00
02607-03 [Sewer Manhole Height Adjustment < 12" 53 EA $3,840.00 $201,600.00 $2,300.00 $120,750.00 $950.00 $49,875.00
02607-04 |Sewer Manhole Height Adjustment > 12" 53 VF $1,630.00 $85,575.00 $2,300.00 $120,750.00 $950.00 $49,875.00
02607-05 |Replace Manhole Frame & Cover, 24" Diameter 150 EA $1,350.00 $202,500.00 $1,500.00 $225,000.00 $750.00 $112,500.00
02609-01 [Manhole Frame Sealing 38 EA $1,360.00 $51,000.00 $750.00 $28,125.00 $750.00 $28,125.00
02900-01 [Rebuild Invert and Bench, Sewer Manhole 75 EA $6,080.00 $456,000.00 $1,800.00 $135,000.00 $1,625.00 $121,875.00
SANITARY SEWER CLEANING
02956-01 S;i:;:gr& Verification <15% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 18"-247 50,250 LF $10.50 $527,625.00 $18.00 $904,500.00 $15.50 $778,875.00
02956-02 f;f;ﬁgﬁ‘a\r/ne;ti::aﬁon <15% - 25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 38,250 LF $12.00 $459,000.00 $18.00 $688,500.00 $15.50 $592,875.00
02956-03 g';i:';:ir& Verification >25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 187-24" 15,950 LF $13.50 $215,325.00 $20.00 $319,000.00 $15.50 $247,225.00
02956-04 g'izi:;rtfr& Verification <15% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 24"-36" 40,500 LF $12.00 $486,000.00 $25.00 $1,012,500.00 $19.55 $791,775.00
02956-05 ;f,"’_‘;g,‘,gD%a\r/neerti::ation <15% - 25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 23,250 LF $13.50 $313,875.00 $25.00 $581,250.00 $19.55 $454,537.50
02956-06 E'iz?:gtfr& Verification >25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 247-36" 10,875 LF $15.00 $163,125.00 $25.00 $271,875.00 $22.75 $247,406.25
02956-07 S;?:;:gr& Verification <15% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, >36" 13,125 LF $13.50 $177,187.50 $25.00 $328,125.00 $28.50 $374,062.50
02956-08 S;e;,”g:fnf‘e\t/::iﬁcaﬁon <15% - 25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 10,250 LF $15.00 $153,750.00 $25.00 $256,250.00 $28.50 $292,125.00
02956-09 ;'izi:gtfr& Verification >25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, >36" 4,250 LF $16.50 $70,125.00 $30.00 $127,500.00 $28.50 $121,125.00
Division 2 - Site Work
Access Route and Easement Clearing
02110-01 [Installation and Removal of Construction Exit/Entrance 15 EA $8,640.00 $129,600.00 $5,000.00 $75,000.00 $2,850.00 $42,750.00
02110-02 |Easement Access Road-12' Width, Installation and Removal 15,000 LF $134.00 $2,010,000.00 $120.00 $1,800,000.00 $35.00 $525,000.00
02110-03 |Easement Access Road-12' Width, Installation only 1,800 LF $120.00 $216,000.00 $120.00 $216,000.00 $25.00 $45,000.00
02110-04 |Easement Clearing, Light (Bush Hog) 18,000 SY $16.00 $288,000.00 $25.00 $450,000.00 $18.00 $324,000.00
02110-05 |Easement Clearing, Medium (Bush Hog & Chipper) 18,000 Sy $20.00 $360,000.00 $40.00 $720,000.00 $21.00 $378,000.00
02110-06 |Easement Clearing, Heavy (Timbering Equipment) 4,500 C;”cier $110.00 $495,000.00 $250.00 $1,125,000.00 $115.00 $517,500.00

Form Revised 03/01/18



g | Bid VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME

Bid Item Total Bi i i

No. Description Quantity Unit o InI”I,Ef(’:cended Total o KenI;’(tended Total o Mlextended Total

Unit Price _ ) Unit Price ) ) Unit Price ) _
Bid Price Bid Price Bid Price
Site Restoration & Erosion Control
02273-01 |Riprap, Type Il (Installed) 188 SY $432.00 $81,000.00 $195.00 $36,562.50 $2,850.00 $534,375.00
02273-02 [Riprap, Type Il (Installed) 188 SY $168.00 $31,500.00 $195.00 $36,562.50 $35.00 $6,562.50
02276-01 |Tree Protection Fence 1,500 LF $8.00 $12,000.00 $7.00 $10,500.00 $25.00 $37,500.00
02276-02 [Check Dam (Hay Bales) 75 EA $96.00 $7,200.00 $350.00 $26,250.00 $18.00 $1,350.00
02276-03 [Inlet Sediment Trap 75 EA $384.00 $28,800.00 $650.00 $48,750.00 $21.00 $1,575.00
02276-04 |Temporary Creek Crossing (212” and < 15” diameter) 750 LF $384.00 $288,000.00 $250.00 $187,500.00 $115.00 $86,250.00
02276-05 |Temporary Creek Crossing (218” and < 24” diameter) 375 LF $448.00 $168,000.00 $300.00 $112,500.00 $225.00 $84,375.00
02276-06 [Temporary Creek Crossing (36” diameter) 375 LF $384.00 $144,000.00 $350.00 $131,250.00 $305.00 $114,375.00
02276-07 |Temporary Creek Crossing (42” diameter) 180 LF $547.00 $98,460.00 $450.00 $81,000.00 $400.00 $72,000.00
02276-08 |Tree and Shrub Replacement -3 gal (installed complete) 150 EA $48.00 $7,200.00 $750.00 $112,500.00 $215.00 $32,250.00
02276-09 |Tree and Shrub Replacement -5 gal (installed complete) 150 EA $67.00 $10,050.00 $850.00 $127,500.00 $215.00 $32,250.00
02276-10 |Chain Link Fence (4 ft. height) Removal & Replacement 900 LF $51.00 $45,900.00 $100.00 $90,000.00 $50.00 $45,000.00
02276-11 |Chain Link Fence (6 ft. height) Removal & Replacement 900 LF $67.00 $60,300.00 $120.00 $108,000.00 $60.00 $54,000.00
02276-12 |Chain Link Fence (8 ft. height) Removal & Replacement 225 LF $77.00 $17,325.00 $175.00 $39,375.00 $75.00 $16,875.00
02276-13 |Wood Fence (4 ft. height) Removal and Replacement 900 LF $104.00 $93,600.00 $100.00 $90,000.00 $50.00 $45,000.00
02276-14 |Wood Fence (6 ft. height) Removal and Replacement 900 LF $115.00 $103,500.00 $120.00 $108,000.00 $30.00 $27,000.00
02276-15 |Wood Fence (8 ft. height) Removal and Replacement 225 LF $128.00 $28,800.00 $175.00 $39,375.00 $75.00 $16,875.00
02324-01 |Unsuitable Soil Replacement (Crusher Run) 1,500 cy $135.00 $202,500.00 $70.00 $105,000.00 $105.00 $157,500.00
02324-02 |Unsuitable Soil Replacement (Imported fill) 1,500 cY $40.00 $60,000.00 $60.00 $90,000.00 $90.00 $135,000.00
02485-01 |Sodding to Match Existing 1,800 SY $35.00 $63,000.00 $35.00 $63,000.00 $25.00 $45,000.00
02486-01 |[Seeding to Match Existing 1,800 SY $10.00 $18,000.00 $20.00 $36,000.00 $15.00 $27,000.00
02542-01 [Silt Fence - Type C, Single Row 12,000 LF $10.00 $120,000.00 $8.00 $96,000.00 $4.00 $48,000.00
02542-02 |Silt Fence - Type C, Double Row 24,000 LF $17.50 $420,000.00 $16.00 $384,000.00 $5.00 $120,000.00
1020 Owner's Allowance (10% of the Subtotal Amount) 1 Allowance

Number of Bids Received: 3

LSBE Participation or Good Faith Effort (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes

Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No) Ves Ves Ves

Vendor Submitted Cost in Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes

Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No) No No No

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION
- Digitally signed by Willie Moon
W| | | e M OO Date: 2024.06.18 11:19:25
-04'00'
Agent
. . Digitally signed by Njeri Thorpe
NJ erl T h (@) rp e Date: 2024.06.17 11:17:08
-04'00
Witness

Form Revised 03/01/18



	fill_1: 
	fill_2: 
	SonarTISCIT Survey  36 Diameter Pipe: 
	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole not in Street: 
	fill_5: 
	Sewer Manhole Height Adjustment  12: 
	Replace Manhole Frame  Cover 24 Diameter: 
	Manhole Frame Sealing: 
	Rebuild Invert and Bench Sewer Manhole: 
	Easement Access Road12 Width Installation only: 
	Easement Clearing Light Bush Hog: 
	Easement Clearing Medium Bush Hog  Chipper: 
	Easement Clearing Heavy Timbering Equipment: 
	Riprap Type II Installed: 
	Riprap Type III Installed: 
	Tree Protection Fence: 
	Check Dam Hay Bales: 
	Temporary Creek Crossing 36 diameter: 
	Temporary Creek Crossing 42 diameter: 
	Unsuitable Soil Replacement Crusher Run: 
	Unsuitable Soil Replacement Imported fill: 
	Sodding to Match Existing: 
	Seeding to Match Existing: 
	Silt Fence  Type C Single Row: 
	0254202Row1: 
	Silt Fence  Type C Double RowRow1: 
	24000Row1: 
	0254202Row2: 
	Silt Fence  Type C Double RowRow2: 
	24000Row2: 
	Allowance: 
	1020Row1: 
	Owners Allowance 10 of the Subtotal AmountRow1: 
	1Row1: 
	AllowanceRow1: 
	Number of Bids Received: 
	3LSBE Participation or Good Faith Effort YesNo: 
	3Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting YesNo: 
	3Vendor Submitted Cost in Separate Sealed Envelope YesNo: 
	3Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope YesNo: 
	NOTES DETAIL JUSTIFICATION: 
	Agent: 
		2024-06-18T11:19:25-0400
	Willie Moon


		2024-06-17T11:17:08-0400
	Njeri Thorpe




